Adirondack Chair

\
\
\
\PLE ! Installation Manual
| ! \
\
\
\

ADIRONDACK CHAIR
WITH PULLOUT OTTOMAN

\
\
[ PRODUCT COMPONENTS
\
‘ i

Installation Manual

BBBBBBBB

eeeeeeeeeee

Right Armrest with
CCCCCCCCC

aaaaaaaaaa

PPPPP

PPPPP

PPPPP




PRODUCT COMPONENTS

| ’ Cup holder 1 pcs
J / Plank 1 pcs
AA Dmmmmmwwwv 4*40 Screw 8 pcs
BB [I[DB]IBB]HHH]I]]]]]I]B}]IH] M6*50 Bolt 2 pcs
cC ﬂ]]]]ﬂm]ﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂ]ﬂ] M6*40 Bolt 2 pes
DD M6*50 Bolt 4 pes
EE |||\||\|||||||||||l|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||\ M6*50 Bolt 2 pcs
FF ||Ill|H|||||||||||||||||||\||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||\ M6*80 Bolt 2 pcs
GG | — 1 M6*50 Bolt 1 pcs
a % For tightening bolts 1 pcs

b N For tightening nuts 1 pcs

Operations

1. Thread bolt BB into part J as
shown in the picture, and tighten
it with screwdriver a.

2. Lay part H flat as shown in the
picture and screw bolt AA into
part H with screwdriver a.

3. First insert the bolt CC into the part F as
shown in the picture, then insert the washer
from the end of the bolt, and finally screw it
into the hole position shown in the picture for
fixation.

4. Screw the bolt AA into part g and fix it
on part F as shown in the picture.

5. First, screw bolt DD into Part E as shown
in the picture, then insert the washer from
the end of bolt, and finally screw part E into
the hole position as shown in the picture
and fix it with nuts.

6. First, screw the bolt DD into the part
F as shown in the picture, and then
insert the washer from the end of the
bolt.Then insert the bolt DD into the
armrest D as shown in the picture and
fix it at the end of the bolt with nuts.




7. Insert the bolt EE into the other hole of the part E, then insert the washer into the end of

the bolt, and finally insert the bolt into the hole at the lower end of the backrest and fix it.

8. Lay the cup holder | flat, insert the bolt
GG into the hole of the cup holder from
bottom to top, and finally insert it into
the hole on the back of the armrest and
fix it.




